IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE NINETEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR
INDIAN RIVER, MARTIN, OKEECHOBEE, AND SAINT LUCIE COUNTIES, FLORIDA

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER 2021-10

RE: Calendar Year 2022 Court Holidays

In accordance with the authority vested in the Chief Judge pursuant to Rule 2.215, Florida
Rules of Judicial Administration, it is hereby ORDERED:

The following holidays will be observed by the Nineteenth Judicial Circuit Court for the
calendar year 2022:

New Year’s Day (Observed)
Martin Luther King, Day

Friday, December 31, 2021
Monday, January 17, 2022

Memorial Day Monday, May 30, 2022
Good Friday Friday, April 15, 2022
Independence Day Monday, July 4, 2022

Labor Day Monday, September 5, 2022
Rosh Hashanah* Monday, September 26, 2022
Yom Kippur* Wednesday, October 5, 2022
Veterans Day Friday, November 11, 2022

Thanksgiving Day Thursday, November 24, 2022

Friday after Thanksgiving
Christmas Eve (Observed)**
Christmas Day (Observed)

Friday, November 25, 2022
Friday, December 23, 2022
Monday, December 26, 2022

This holiday schedule is the same as the holiday schedule established by the Supreme
Court of Florida for calendar year 2022. Per the State Courts System Personnel Regulation 4.07
(1) if a holiday falls on Saturday, the preceding Friday shall be observed as a holiday. If a holiday
falls on Sunday, the following Monday shall be observed as a holiday. Therefore, New Year’s
Day is observed on Friday, December 31, 2021 and Christmas Day is observed on Monday,
December 26, 2022. Furthermore, in accordance with State Courts System Personnel Regulation
4.07(2) one additional workday may be designated as a holiday. As such, Christmas Eve will be
observed Friday, December 23, 2022, for Nineteenth Judicial Circuit officers and employees.

*Denotes legal holidays as established by the respective courts pursuant to the State Courts
System Personnel Regulation 4.07(3).

**Denotes a discretionary holiday established by the chief justice and chief judge in
accordance with State Courts System Personnel Regulation 4.07(2).

During holiday(s) designated by the Counties: The Court in the respective County(ies) will
remain open, however, County buildings will be closed. Therefore, court events will not be scheduled
on these days.

DONE AND ORDERED in Fort Pierce, St. Lucie County, Florida this 30" day of July,

'

Charles A. Schbvab
Chief Judge
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